

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: O-359-14, Version: 3		
ORDINANCE NO	, SERIES 2014	
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE LOUISVILLE METRO GOVERNMENT TO BID A GAS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT. (AMENDMENT BY SUBSTITUTION.)		
Sponsored by: President Jim King and Councilman Kelly Downard		
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AS FOLLOWS:		
Section 1. Louisville Metro Council authorizes Louisville Metro Government to immediately advertise		
a gas franchise for bid as required by the Kentucky Constitution, Section 164.		
Section 2. Louisville Metro Council authorizes Louisville Metro Government to bid a gas franchise		
agreement for sixteen months and with a franchise fee of 2.0% of gross receipts, as defined by the		
gas franchise bid.		
Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.		
H. Stephen Ott	Jim King	
Metro Council Clerk	President of the Council	

File #: O-359-14, Version: 3	
Date	e Approved:
Greg Fischer	
Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
Michael J. O'Connell	
Jefferson County Attorney	
By:	
- y.	
LOS Suprahira Ant Ondinanaa BOOsina C 5 44 Amandraant hu Cub	
LGE Franchise Agt Ordinance ROCsjm 6-5-14 Amendment by Sub	